
 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amends a contract with Innovative Electronic Designs (IED) by adding $319,047 (for a 

new total of $796,979) and by extending 5 years to 3/1/2021 for maintenance services of the 
Emergency Communications System equipment manufactured by IED at DIA  (PLANE 
201102921-00). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Aaron Barraza 
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:      
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

This amendment will allow IED to continue to provide extended warranty, scheduled 
replacement, preventive maintenance, repairs, on-call and on-site emergency technical 
support for all Emergency Communications System (formerly known as Voice Paging 
System) equipment manufactured by IED.  These services are all being provided now by 
our existing contract with IED.  This contract amendment seeks to continue the same 
level of support for another 5 years.  It covers all existing equipment and software 
manufactured by IED and it will seamlessly cover IED equipment installed at the HTC 
and that associated with the ECS Upgrade Project as their warranties expire.  

b. Duration 
 5 additional years through 3/1/2021 
c. Location 
 DIA 
d. Affected Council District 

11 
e. Benefits 
 This amendment will allow DEN to continue receiving extended warranty, scheduled 
replacement, preventive maintenance, repairs, on-call and on-site emergency technical 
support for all Emergency Communication System equipment manufactured by IED. 
f. Costs 
 Additional $319,047 for a new total of $796,979 



 
 

 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
        
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: <BRNumber>   Date: <SubmitDate> 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

